	09-17-1998				
FORM <b>PTO-1595 (modified)</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100832072	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  SEP - 3			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): <u>Tristrata, Incorporated</u>	9-3-98	2. Name and address of ections party(ies):  Name: Tristrata Technology, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? <u>No</u>	Internal Address: Street Address: 1105 North Market Street			
3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment Security Agreement Other	_ Merger _ Change of Name	City: Wilmington, State: Delaware ZIP: 19899			
Execution Date: August 20, 19	9 <u>98</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/925,063	ogether with a new application, tr	ne execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? No.			
5. Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:		involved: 1			
Name: Colin G. Sandercock		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: FOLEY & LAI	RDNER	XX Enclosed			
Street Address: 3000 K Street		_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u>	•	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
<b>09/15/1990 JSHABAZZ 00000145 0892</b> 5 01 FC:581	5063 40.00 BP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and document.  Colin G. Sandercock	belief, the foregoing information is tru	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  September 3, 1998			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
Total nu	mber of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0566

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Tristrata, Incorporated

having a place of business at

4 Research Way Princeton, NJ 08540

assignee of the invention rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. patent application, by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Tristrata Technology, Inc.

having an address at

1105 North Market Street Wilmington, DE 19899

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention(s) relating thereto, identified as follows:

APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE			
08/925,063	September 8, 1997	Method Hydroxya	of cids	Using for	Beta Treating
		Wrinkles			C

in and to said United States Patent Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to transfer any and all such Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, such that all such Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0567 Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 8/20/98

By: Attinaver

Name: Richard Wildnauer

Title: Tristrata, Inc.'s Duly Authorized

Officer

Date: 8 20 98

WITNESS

Date: 8-20-98

**RECORDED: 09/03/1998** 

WITNESS: Megan H &

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a notary public (in the U.S.) or before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul (in other countries).